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Hon. Benes Z. Aldana (Ret.) 
President and CEO 
The National Judicial College 
Reno, NV 
Email: aldana@judges.org 
Facebook: /thenjc 
 
Andrew Arruda 
CEO & Co‐Founder 
ROSS Intelligence 
San Francisco, CA 
Email: andrew@rossintelligence.com 
Twitter: @AndrewArruda 
 
Ruthe Catolico Ashley 
Chair 
ABA Standing Committee on Public Education 
Executive Director Emeritus 
California Law 
Past President 
National Asian Pacific American Bar Association 
Vallejo, CA 
Email: ruthe.ashleyesq@gmail.com 
 
Teresa M. Beck 
Co‐Chair of CA Litigation and Chair of AZ Litigation 
Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney 
Board Member 
National Conference of Women’s Bar Associations 
San Diego, CA 
Email: teresa.beck@bipc.com 
 
Ruth Hill Bro 
Co‐Chair 
ABA Cybersecurity Legal Task Force 
Chicago, IL 
Email: ruth.hill.bro@gmail.com 
 
William P. Burnett 
Thomas M. Siebel Professor of Business 
Leadership, Strategy, and Organizations 
Stanford University 
Stanford, CA 
Email: wburnett@stanford.edu 
 
Robert M. Carlson 
President 
American Bar Association 
Butte, MT 
Email: bcarlson@cpklawmt.com 

Jerome Crawford 
Associate General Counsel 
Horizon Global Corporation 
President 
Wolverine Bar Association & Foundation 
Executive Council Member 
State Bar of Michigan Young Lawyers Section 
Troy, MI 
Email: jcrawford@horizonglobal.com 
 
Dana Tippin Cutler 
Past President 
The Missouri Bar 
Council Member 
National Conference of Bar Presidents 
Kansas City, MO 
Email: dtcutler@tippinlawfirm.com 
Twitter: @JudgeDana_CCTV 
Facebook: /CouplesCourtJudges 
Instagram: cutleresq 
 
Elizabeth Derrico 
Principal 
Elizabeth Derrico & Associates 
Albany, NY 
Email: elizabeth@elizabethderrico.com 
Twitter: @ExecSB 
Facebook: /elizabethderricoassociates 
Instagram: elizabeth62755 
 
Chandra Fitzpatrick 
Senior Outreach Manager 
ABA Division for Public Education 
Chicago, IL 
Email: chandra.fitzpatrick@americanbar.org 
Twitter: @abapubliced 
Facebook: /abapubliceducation 
Instagram: abadivisionpubliced 
 
Molly Kilmer Flood 
Research & Information Manager 
ABA Division for Bar Services 
Chicago, IL 
Email: molly.flood@americanbar.org 
Twitter: @mollyrflood 
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Sharon Stern Gerstman 
Immediate Past President 
New York State Bar Association 
Buffalo, NY 
Email: sgerstman@magavern.com 
 
Sarah Glassmeyer 
Project Specialist Manager 
ABA Center for Innovation 
Chicago, IL 
Email: sarah.glassmeyer@americanbar.org 
Twitter: @sglassmeyer 
 
Terry L. Harrell 
Chair 
ABA Working Group to Advance Well‐Being in the 
Legal Profession 
Executive Director 
Indiana Judges and Lawyers Assistance Programs 
Indianapolis, IN 
Email: terry.harrell@courts.in.gov 
 
James Huggler 
Past President 
Smith County Bar Foundation and NCBF Treasurer 
Tyler, TX 
Email: jhugglerlaw@sbcglobal.net 
 
Kirra L. Jarratt 
Executive Director 
District of Columbia Bar Foundation 
Washington, DC 
Email: jarratt@dcbarfoundation.org 
 
Russell S. Jones 
Past President 
Kansas City Metropolitan Bar Association 
Kansas City, MO 
Email: rjones@polsinelli.com 
Twitter: @rsjoneskc 
 
Ann E. Keele 
President 
Tulsa County Bar Association 
Tulsa, OK 
Email: ann@monroekeele.com 
 

Daniel Kotin 
Past President 
Chicago Bar Association 
Chicago, IL 
Email: dan@tkklawfirm.com 
 
Judy Perry Martinez 
President‐ elect 
American Bar Association 
New Orleans, LA 
Email: judym@spsr‐law.com 
 
Liz Neeley 
Executive Director 
Nebraska State Bar Association 
Lincoln, NE 
Email: lneeley@nebar.com 
Twitter: @ LizNeeleyatNSBA 
 
Christina Plum 
Chair 
ABA House of Delegates Rules and Calendar 
Committee 
Milwaukee, WI 
Email: christina@christinaplum.com 
 
Richard J. Pocker 
President 
State Bar of Nevada 
Las Vegas, NV 
Email: rpocker@bsfllp.com 
 
Karen Painter Randall 
Member 
ABA Cybersecurity Legal Task Force 
Roseland, NJ 
Email: krandall@connellfoley.com 
LinkedIn: /karenpainterrandallp 
 
Daniel Rodriguez 
Harold Washington Professor 
Northwestern Pritzker School of Law 
Chair 
ABA Center for Innovation 
Chicago, IL 
Email: daniel.rodriguez@law.northwestern.edu 
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Andrew Schpak 
Past President 
Multnomah County Bar Association 
Member 
ABA Standing Committee on Bar Activities and 
Services 
Portland, OR 
Email: aschpak@barran.com 

Lynda C. Shely 
Past President 
Scottsdale Bar Association 
Past President 
Association of Professional Responsibility Lawyers 
Phoenix, AZ 
Email: lynda@shelylaw.com 

C. David Shepherd, MBA,  MPAJA, CHS‐III
CEO
Readiness Resource Group
Las Vegas, NV
Email: shepherd@readinessresource.net

Jason P. Stoffel 
President 
Clark County Bar Association 
Las Vegas, NV 
Email: jason@lvfamilylaw.com 

Joeseph M. Sullivan 
Past President 
State Bar of Montana 
Great Falls, MT 
Email: jsullivan@sullivanlawmt.com 

Frederic S. Ury 
Past President 
Connecticut Bar Association 
Past President 
National Conference of Bar Presidents 
Fairfield, CT 
Email: fred@urymoskow.com 

Steven Velkie 
Senior Partner 
Baute Crochetiere Hartley & Velkei LLP 
Los Angeles, CA 
Email:  

Anne Vrooman 
Director of Research and Development 
State Bar of Michigan 
Lansing, MI 
Email: avrooman@michbar.org 

Janet K. Welch 
Executive Director 
State Bar of Michigan 
Lansing, MI 
Email: jwelch@michbar.org 




